

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((1124000422904.3)))



H2400042290434BC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Cor Fax Number	rporations : (850)617-6383
From:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: SHUFFIELD LOWMAN : I20030000118 : (407)581-9800 : (407)581-9801

LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL **DUNKMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC**



Flectronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

(((11240004229043)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR DUNKMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 605.0707. Florida Statutes. DUNKMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST.	The name of the Company is <u>DUNKMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC</u> .			
SECOND: October 2, 2	The Articles of Organization for the limited liability company were filed on 02, and assigned Document Number L02000025922.			
THIRD:	Date dissolution was authorized: December 26, 2024			
	Effective date of dissolution (if different from date of filing): $\underline{N/A}$			
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)			
\boxtimes	Dissolution was approved by the members of the limited liability company. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.			
	Dissolution was approved by the members of the limited liability con- through voting groups. The number of votes east for dissolution sufficient for approval by			
FIFTH: Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is attached.		12 033 623 11 -		
	DUNKMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC. a Florida Limited Liability Company			
	By: Paula Dutchman Paula S. Dunkman. Authorized Representative	6: 39		

(((H24000422904 3)))

(((11240004229043)))

NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION

This Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below (the "Company") for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712. Florida Statutes.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: <u>DUNKMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC</u>
- Document number of Limited Liability Company is: <u>L02000025922</u>
- Date of Dissolution: <u>The date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified</u> in the Articles of Dissolution.
- 4. Description of information that must be included in a claim:
 - a. Name of claimant.
 - b. Completed IRS Form W-9, Request for Taxpaver Identification Number and Certification.
 - c. Mailing address of elaimant.
 - d. Name and phone number of contact person.
 - e. Description of claim.
 - f. Date(s) claim incurred.
 - g. Account number(s) (if applicable).
 - h. Invoice number(s) (if applicable).
 - i. Total amount of claim.
- 4. Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

Dunkman Investments, LEC 807 Hidden Moss Drive Groveland, FL 34736

5. A claim against the above-named Limited Liability Company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this Notice.

This Notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts may be delivered via electronic mail (including pdf or any electronic signature complying with the ESIGN Act of 2000 and Sec. 668,50(7)(b). Florida Statutes, e.g. <u>www.docusign.com</u>) or other transmission method, and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes.

DUNKMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC. a Florida Limited Liability Company

---- Signed av-By: Paula Dunkman Paula S. Dunkman. Authorized Representative